Recreation

BALL REGISTRATION OPEN

February 8-28, 2023

Learn to Play (2018-19) \$35 Coach Pitch (2016-17) \$40 U9 Baseball & Softball \$50 U11 Baseball & Softball \$70 U13 Baseball & Softball \$80 U15 Baseball & Softball \$100 U17 Baseball & Softball \$125 U19 Baseball & Softball \$150

To register, please contact Tara at:
(403)882-3225 or castorrec@townofcastor.ca

Castor RCMP

Castor RCMP OFFICE

403-882-4139—Office 403-882-2245—Complaint Line

OPEN TUESDAY—THURSDAY

Hours: 8:30 a.m. to 4:30 p.m. Closed 12 noon to 1:00 p.m. For all Emergencies Please Call 9-1-1

The Town of Castor is not responsible for errors or omissions printed in this brochure.

PCALC



Learning programs are under way in our Winter Spring 2023 brochure! Registration for all courses is open on our website www.paintearthlearning.ca. We are still adding programs for this Spring, so be sure to check on the website for additions.

Tech Talk Tuesdays are a brand new series of personalized digital skills sessions. Stop in any Tuesdays in Coronation at 1:00, and ask any questions you have about all your digital devices. Learn how to send a picture through email, make an Instagram post, download a document, or host a virtual meeting. The possibilities are endless! Bring your device or use ours. Available in Castor by appointment. This series is free of charge, sponsored by the Government of Alberta.

Courses Starting Soon

- <u>Ed2go.com/paintearth</u> online learning 6 week classes
 Starts February 15 or March 15
- ♦ Applying for a Loan February 16
- ♦ Government Supports March 9
- ♦ H2S Alive March 13

Have any news you would like shared?
Please contact the Town Office at
(403) 882-3215 or
email: billie@townofcastor.ca

Microsoft Courses



Hairdresser

Hairdresser Wanted!!

At The Paintearth Lodge

We are looking for a Hairdresser to do
hair for Our Residents 2 full days a week.

You must have:

A valid Hairdressing License
A valid criminal record check
Please apply within to Brenda Kneller
Or for more information
Call 403-882-3244

Council News

Council Meetings

Feb 27 Mar 13 Mar 27 Apr 11

Contact Information

Have you provided the Town of Castor with your correct mailing address and phone number? If not, please call 403-882-3215 or email billie@townofcastor.ca and we will get that updated for you.

NOTICE OF PREPARATION OF THE ASSESSMENT ROLL TOWN OF CASTOR, PROVINCE OF ALBERTA

Notice is hereby given that the Assessment Roll of the said Town of Castor made under the provisions of Section 311 of the Municipal Government Act, Revised Statutes of Alberta 2000 Chapter M-26 has been prepared and will be open to inspection at the office of the Chief Administrative Officer of the Town of Castor as of February 28, 2023.

A complaint must be made in writing in accordance with Section 460 of the Municipal Government Act. Assessment Complaint Forms are available at the Town of Castor Municipal Office. A proper complaint must be filed no later than 4:30pm, May 8, 2023.

Donna Rowland Interim C.A.O. Town of Castor Box 479 Castor, Alberta TOC 0X0

Our Lady of the Rosary Hospital ON CALL SCHEDULE

February 18, 19 & 20 Coronation
February 25 & 26 Castor
March 4 & 5 Coronation
March 11 & 12 Castor
March 18 & 19 Coronation
March 25 & 26 Coronation

Pancake Supper



PANCAKE SUPPER

Shrove Tuesday

February 21, 2023 Knox United Church Castor, AB. 5:00 - 7:00pm

Goodwill Offering



FEBRUARY 2023



The Town Office will be closed on Monday, February 20, 2023 for Family Day.

Office Hours:

Monday—Friday 8:30am—4:30pm

<u>Phone Number:</u>

403-882-3215

Public Works Department:

Monday—Friday 8:00am—5:00pm

Phone Numbers:

Shop: 403-882-3200 On-Call: 403-882-3099

Landfill Hours:

Wed. 1:00pm - 5:00pm Sat. 9:0

Sat. 9:00am- 4:00pm